Toronto () -vs- Lakehead ()
10/5/2024 at Lakehead

Date: 10/5/2024 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
_?II:;: ZggPM Toronto 1 1 1 3
Attendance: 1,984 Lakehead 2 1 2 5
Location: Lakehead TOR: Julian Recine (2); Zack Smith (1)
LAKE: Justin Paul (2); Malte Hasselgren (1); Olivier Pouliot (1);
Dylan Massie (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TOR LAKE
1st 1:19 LAKE Olivier Pouliot Josh Van Unen, Keighan Gerrie PP 0 1
1st 7:26 TOR Julian Recine Ben Woodhouse, EV 1 1
1st  8:51 LAKE Dylan Massie Justin Paul, Ben Badalamenti EV 1 2
2nd 10:21 LAKE Justin Paul Ben Badalamenti, Tim Porter EV 1 3
2nd 12:50 TOR Julian Recine Mark Cooper, Cooper Way EV 2 3
3rd 12:48 LAKE Malte Hasselgren Spencer Blackwell, Will Murphy EV 2 4
3rd  18:12 TOR Zack Smith Mark Cooper, Nicholas Wong PP 3 4
3rd  19:11 LAKE Justin Paul , EN 3 5
Toronto Power Plays Lakehead Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 09:19 12:44 03:25 0 0 - 1st 00:27 03:53 03:26 1 0 PPG
2nd 18:19 01:41 0 0 - 1st 16:07 03:53 0 0 --
2nd 18:42 01:18 1 2 PPG 2nd 00:00 0 0 --
06:24 1 2 1/3 2nd 10:33 10:33 1 0 PPG
2nd 06:31 17:55 31:24 1 1 PPG
49:16 3 1 3/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:27 PP
1st LAKE Liam Whittaker 02:00 GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE MINOR 3:53 PP
1st LAKE Richard Whittaker 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:19 PP
1st TOR Christian Stevens 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 12:44 PP
1st TOR Zack Terry 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 16:07 PP
2nd TOR Emmett Serensits 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 6:31 PP
MISCONDU
2nd LAKE Josh Van Unen 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 10:10
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 8:10
MISCONDU
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 10:10
2nd TOR Aiden Reeves 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:10
2nd LAKE Josh Van Unen 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND. MINOR 8:10
2nd LAKE Keighan Gerrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:10
2nd LAKE Riley Sharun 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  10:33 PP
2nd LAKE Keighan Gerrie 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:19 PP
2nd LAKE Richard Whittaker 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  18:42 PP
3rd TOR Dylan Wightman 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 9:45 PP
3rd LAKE Keighan Gerrie 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:55 PP




Toronto 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/- FO

BLK

Owen Luik

Ben Dirven

Julian Recine
Eddie Yan

Owen Robinson
Cooper Way
Dylan Wightman
Sean Clarke
Christian Stevens

Nicholas Athanasakos

Emmett Serensits
Nicholas Wong
Billy Moskal
Aiden Reeves
Ben Woodhouse
Jordan Fairlie
Sebastian Resar
Zack Smith

Mark Cooper
Zack Terry

o

3-14

Lakehead

Pos

Totals

5

Player

WO O H OO0 0000000000 OoOOoONOOoO|I

UNNIONOOOHFH OOFH OOOOOEROOOO Oo|(»P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/- FO

8-24

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

© 0P~ WN - (H

W INNNNNRRBRRRR 2
H O Ul WK, ONOUDMNRO

Christian Cicigoi
Brendan Borbely
Liam Whittaker
Malte Hasselgren
Tim Porter

Will Murphy
Justin Paul

Ben Badalamenti
Nicolas De Grazia
Richard Whittaker
Josh Van Unen
Luca Fasciano
Spencer Blackwell
Keighan Gerrie
Nicholas Campbell
Olivier Pouliot
Noah Massie
Dylan Massie
Riley Sharun
Carson Cherepak

o

2-12

Totals

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

C

2 3

NNO O O OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0ONOOHROOOoO|I

Tota

OO oooOoOOoO+Hr RO OONRKIHEKEKEOOO O
OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO00OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOoOOoOOoo|N
OO OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0ODOO0O OO OoOOo oO|w

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o
1

Lakehead Goalkeeping
Lakehead Goalkeeping

# Player ¢ Mins

9-26

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

30 Jordan

31 Sebastian Resar

Fairlie

L 60:00

0 0
13 13

34

1 Christian Cicigoi 0:00
31 Carson Cherepak W  60:00

20

Totals

AlD O>O

Toronto Faceoffs

oo o

0 (00 O |=

13 13

34

wlw o>
oo O
|00 O |~

Totals

Lakehead Faceoffs

0 ON

(O O|W

oo ©o|o

20



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays
0-0 [00:27] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 EKKE [00:27] Start power play for LAKE.
[01:19] GOAL by LAKE Olivier Pouliot (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Josh Van Unen and Keighan Gerrie, On ice for
0-0 LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
Toronto 0, Lakehead 1
0-1 [03:53] Penalty on Liam Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1 EKKE [03:53] End power play for LAKE.
o-1 [07:26] GOAL by TOR Julian Recine, Assist by Ben Woodhouse, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 2 for
- season.
Toronto 1, Lakehead 1
[08:51] GOAL by LAKE Dylan Massie, Assist by Justin Paul and Ben Badalamenti, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal
1-1 number 1 for season.
Toronto 1, Lakehead 2
1-2 [09:19] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP TOR [09:19] Start power play for TOR.
1-2 [12:44] Penalty on Christian Stevens TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-2 PP TOR [12:44] End power play for TOR.
1-2 [16:07] Penalty on Zack Terry TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2 EKKE [16:07] Start power play for LAKE.
Period #2 Plays
1-2 PP TOR [] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [] End power play for LAKE.
1-2 PP TOR [] Liam Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2 PP TOR [] Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2 PP TOR [] Christian Stevens (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [] Zack Terry (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2 PP TOR [] End power play for LAKE.
1-2 [06:31] Penalty on Emmett Serensits TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2 EKKE [06:31] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2 [10:10] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2 [08:10] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-2 [10:10] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2 [08:10] Penalty on Aiden Reeves TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2 [08:10] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-2 [08:10] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[10:21] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul, Assist by Ben Badalamenti and Tim Porter, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal
1-2 number 1 for season.
Toronto 1, Lakehead 3
1-3 [10:33] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3 EKKE [10:33] End power play for LAKE.
[12:50] GOAL by TOR Julian Recine, Assist by Mark Cooper and Cooper Way, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal
1-3 number 3 for season.
Toronto 2, Lakehead 3
2-3 [18:19] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3 PP TOR [18:19] Start power play for TOR.
2-3 [18:42] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3 PP TOR [18:42] Start power play for TOR.
Period #3 Plays
2-3 PP TOR [] Emmett Serensits (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3 PP TOR [] Start power play for TOR.
2-3 [1 Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3 [1 Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.



2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3

2-3
2-3

2-3

2-3

2-4

2-4

2-4

3-4

3-5

3-5

3-5
3-5

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP
LAKE

PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

[1 Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

[]1 Aiden Reeves (TOR) penalty complete.

[1 Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
[]1 Keighan Gerrie (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 Keighan Gerrie (LAKE) penalty complete.
[]1 Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for TOR.
[09:45] Penalty on Dylan Wightman TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[09:45] Start power play for LAKE.

[12:48] GOAL by LAKE Malte Hasselgren, Assist by Spencer Blackwell and Will Murphy, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Toronto 2, Lakehead 4
[17:55] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[17:55] End power play for LAKE.

[18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
LAKE: , goal number 1 for season.

Toronto 3, Lakehead 4

[19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
Toronto 3, Lakehead 5

[1 Start power play for TOR.

Period #0 Plays

[1 Dylan Wightman (TOR) penalty complete.
[]1 Keighan Gerrie (LAKE) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for TOR.



