Toronto () -vs- Lakehead () 10/5/2024 at Lakehead

Date: 10/5/2024 **Start:** 7:05PM **Time:** 2:28 Attendance: 1,984 Location: Lakehead

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Toronto	1	1	1	3
Lakehead	2	1	2	5

TOR: Julian Recine (2); Zack Smith (1)
LAKE: Justin Paul (2); Malte Hasselgren (1); Olivier Pouliot (1);

Dylan Massie (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	l Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	TOR	LAKE
1st	1:19	LAKE	Olivier Pouliot	Josh Van Unen, Keighan Gerrie	PP	0	1
1st	7:26	TOR	Julian Recine	Ben Woodhouse,	EV	1	1
1st	8:51	LAKE	Dylan Massie	Justin Paul, Ben Badalamenti	EV	1	2
2nd	10:21	LAKE	Justin Paul	Ben Badalamenti, Tim Porter	EV	1	3
2nd	12:50	TOR	Julian Recine	Mark Cooper, Cooper Way	EV	2	3
3rd	12:48	LAKE	Malte Hasselgren	Spencer Blackwell, Will Murphy	EV	2	4
3rd	18:12	TOR	Zack Smith	Mark Cooper, Nicholas Wong	PP	3	4
3rd	19:11	LAKE	Justin Paul	7	EN	3	5

Toronto Power Plays

Lakehead Power Plays

Shots

1

0

0

1

_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	
	1st	09:19	12:44	03:25	0	0		1st	00:27	03:53	03:26	
	2nd	18:19		01:41	0	0		1st	16:07		03:53	
	2nd	18:42		01:18	1	2	PPG	2nd			00:00	
_				06:24	1	2	1/3	2nd		10:33	10:33	
								2nd	06:31	17:55	31.24	

24 PPG 49:16 1 3/5

Opp-Shots

0

0

0

0

PPG

PPG

--PPG

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:27	PP
1st	LAKE	Liam Whittaker	02:00	GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE	MINOR	3:53	PP
1st	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:19	PP
1st	TOR	Christian Stevens	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	12:44	PP
1st	TOR	Zack Terry	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:07	PP
2nd	TOR	Emmett Serensits	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	6:31	PP
2nd	LAKE	Josh Van Unen	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	10:10	
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	8:10	
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	10:10	
2nd	TOR	Aiden Reeves	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:10	
2nd	LAKE	Josh Van Unen	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CND.	MINOR	8:10	
2nd	LAKE	Keighan Gerrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:10	
2nd	LAKE	Riley Sharun	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	10:33	PP
2nd	LAKE	Keighan Gerrie	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:19	PP
2nd	LAKE	Richard Whittaker	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	18:42	PP
3rd	TOR	Dylan Wightman	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	9:45	PP
3rd	LAKE	Keighan Gerrie	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:55	PP

Individual

Toronto 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Owen Luik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Ben Dirven	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Julian Recine	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Eddie Yan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Owen Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Cooper Way	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Dylan Wightman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Sean Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Christian Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Nicholas Athanasakos	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Billy Moskal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-14	0
	27	Aiden Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Jordan Fairlie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Sebastian Resar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Zack Smith	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	=	-	0
	43	Mark Cooper	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Zack Terry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-24	0

Lakehead 5

Pos #	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
1	1	Christian Cicigoi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	2	Brendan Borbely	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	3	Liam Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
4	4	Malte Hasselgren	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
ϵ	6	Tim Porter	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	8	Will Murphy	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
9	9	Justin Paul	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.0	Ben Badalamenti	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	1	Nicolas De Grazia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1.	2	Richard Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
1	.4	Josh Van Unen	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
1.	.5	Luca Fasciano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	6	Spencer Blackwell	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	.7	Keighan Gerrie	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
2	0.	Nicholas Campbell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	1	Olivier Pouliot	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	23	Noah Massie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	25	Dylan Massie	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	8	Riley Sharun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
3	1	Carson Cherepak	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	5	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-26	0

Toronto Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Lakehead Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
30 Jordan Fairlie		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Sebastian Resar	L	60:00	4	0	8	13	13	0	34
Totals			4	0	8	13	13	0	34

#	Player	De C	Mins	A	EN	1	2	3	0	lota
1	Christian Cicigoi		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	Carson Cherepak	W	60:00	3	0	8	6	6	0	20
	Totals			3	0	8	6	6	0	20

Toronto Faceoffs Lakehead Faceoffs

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:27] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0.0	PP	[00, 27] Chart mayor play for LAVE
0-0	LAKE	[00:27] Start power play for LAKE. [01:19] GOAL by LAKE Olivier Pouliot (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Josh Van Unen and Keighan Gerrie, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Toronto 0, Lakehead 1
0-1		[03:53] Penalty on Liam Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for GOALTENDER INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-1	PP LAKE	[03:53] End power play for LAKE. [03:53] End power play for LAKE. [03:53] End power play for LAKE.
0-1		Season. Terento 1 Lakohood 1
		Toronto 1, Lakehead 1 [08:51] GOAL by LAKE Dylan Massie, Assist by Justin Paul and Ben Badalamenti, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal
1-1		number 1 for season.
		Toronto 1, Lakehead 2
1-2		[09:19] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP TOR	[09:19] Start power play for TOR.
1-2	DD TOD	[12:44] Penalty on Christian Stevens TOR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP TOR	[12:44] End power play for TOR. [16:07] Penalty on Zack Terry TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1 2	PP	[10.07] Tendity on Zack Terry Tok 2 minutes for INTER Exchect, (power play opp).
1-2	LAKE	[16:07] Start power play for LAKE.
		Period #2 Plays
1-2	PP TOR	[] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[] End power play for LAKE.
1-2	PP TOR	[] Liam Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2		[] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2		[] Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
1-2		[] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2 1-2		[] Christian Stevens (TOR) penalty complete. [] Zack Terry (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[] End power play for LAKE.
1-2	PP	[06:31] Penalty on Emmett Serensits TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2	LAKE	[06:31] Start power play for LAKE.
1-2		[10:10] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2 1-2		[08:10] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT. [10:10] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2		[08:10] Penalty on Aiden Reeves TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[08:10] Penalty on Josh Van Unen LAKE 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT.
1-2		[08:10] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[10:21] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul, Assist by Ben Badalamenti and Tim Porter, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Toronto 1, Lakehead 3
1-3	DD	[10:33] Penalty on Riley Sharun LAKE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP LAKE	[10:33] End power play for LAKE.
1-3		[12:50] GOAL by TOR Julian Recine, Assist by Mark Cooper and Cooper Way, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 3 for season.
		Toronto 2, Lakehead 3
2-3		[18:19] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3 2-3	PP TOR	[18:19] Start power play for TOR. [18:42] Penalty on Richard Whittaker LAKE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP TOR	[18:42] Start power play for TOR.
		Period #3 Plays
2.2	DD TOS	,
2-3 2-3		[] Emmett Serensits (TOR) penalty complete. [] Start power play for TOR.
2-3 2-3	II IOR	[] Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

2-3		[] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Aiden Reeves (TOR) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Josh Van Unen (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Keighan Gerrie (LAKE) penalty complete.
	PP	
2-3	LAKE PP	[] Riley Sharun (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3	LAKE	[] Keighan Gerrie (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3	PP LAKE	[] Richard Whittaker (LAKE) penalty complete.
2-3	PP LAKE	[] End power play for TOR.
	LAKE	
2-3	DD.	[09:45] Penalty on Dylan Wightman TOR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-3	PP LAKE	[09:45] Start power play for LAKE.
2-3		[12:48] GOAL by LAKE Malte Hasselgren, Assist by Spencer Blackwell and Will Murphy, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 1 for season.
		Toronto 2, Lakehead 4
2-4	PP	[17:55] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-4 2-4	PP LAKE	[17:55] Penalty on Keighan Gerrie LAKE 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp). [17:55] End power play for LAKE.
2-4		[17:55] End power play for LAKE.
2-4		[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season.
2-4 2-4		[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4
2-4 2-4	LAKE	[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4 [19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season.
2-4 2-4 3-4	LAKE	[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4 [19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 5
2-4 2-4 3-4	PP TOR	[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4 [19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 5 [] Start power play for TOR.
2-4 2-4 3-4 3-5	PP TOR	[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4 [19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 5 [] Start power play for TOR. Period #0 Plays
2-4 2-4 3-4 3-5	PP TOR	[17:55] End power play for LAKE. [18:12] GOAL by TOR Zack Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for LAKE: , goal number 1 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 4 [19:11] GOAL by LAKE Justin Paul EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for LAKE: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 2 for season. Toronto 3, Lakehead 5 [] Start power play for TOR. Period #0 Plays [] Dylan Wightman (TOR) penalty complete.